①
②
③
④
11
2.54
▪ Moisture sensitivity level:1
2.54 2.54

11
2.7
2.0
1.1
SP11-185076330M
20 0.048 7.0 3.4
SP11-130051470M
19
0.293
■ Test frequency and voltage:100KHz,0.1Vrms.
■ Tolerance of Inductance:K= ±10%,M= ±20%,N= ±30%.
SP11-185076101M
SP11-185076221K
SP11-185076331K
SP11-185076471K
SP11-185076151K 150 6.0
SP11-185076680M
SP11-185076470M
SP11-130051220M
SP11-130051150M
SP11-130051330M
SP11-1300514R7N
SP11-1300513R3N
0.101 2.4SP11-130051100M
SP11-1300516R8N
10 35
3.20.054
SP11-1300512R2N 2.2 80 0.032
SP11-1300511R5N
SP11-1300511R0N 1.0 140
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
  Inductance   SRF
■ All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.

0.138 3.0
1.20
2.1 1.3 C151
1.1 C221
C331
1.9
0.73 C471470 3.0 1.08 1.10
4.0 0.780
Part Number
(MHz)Typ. (Ω)Max.
SP11-185076220M
220 5.0 0.470
33
Marking
L0(uH)
SP11-185076102K 1000 2.0 2.01 0.80 0.53 C102
 Isat  Irms   Inductance   SRF DCR
(A)Max. (A)Max.
8.0 3.9 C100
SP11-185076150M C150
SP11-185076100M 10 30 0.040
C220
SP11-185076681K 680 2.5 1.40 0.96 0.64 C681
0.86330
SP11 Series Shielded Power Inductors
Version:B  Revised:Sep/23/2015